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King County District Court
Seattle Division

IN RE INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF )
)
CHARLEENA CHAVON LYLES, ) No.5171Q9301
)
) DECLARATION OF TED BUCK
) REGARDING MOTION TO CLARIFY
) PARTIES
)
)
Ted Buck declares as follows:
1. I am one of the attorneys for the Seattle Police Officers in this matter and make this
declaration upon personal knowledge.
2. After submitting the officers’ response to the Family’s Motion to Clarify Parties on

September 6, 2019, | was alerted to and provided with responses to a public disclosure request to
King County that contained information related to the historical development of the revised

executive inquest order and appendices at issue in this motion.

3. On July 16, 2018, counsel for the family, Corey Guilmette, then under the auspices
of representing a "community coalition,” presented revisions to the original draft executive order
and appendices to representatives of the King County executive team responsible for shepherding
the development of the new inquest procedures. A true and correct copy of this email and its
accompanying documents is attached to this declaration as Exhibit 1.
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4. On July 17, 2018, King County's Calli Knight sent an email to fellow executive
staffers with comments to the Guilmette/coalition inquest procedure draft. A true and correct copy

of this email and its accompanying documents is attached to this declaration as Exhibit 2.

5. On October 1, 2018, another draft of the proposed inquest procedures was
circulated by the executive’s office. A true and correct copy of that email and its accompanying

documents is attached to this declaration as Exhibit 3

6. On October 2, 2018, the executive’s office circulated an additional iteration of the
draft inquest procedures. A true and correct copy of that email and its accompanying documents
is attached to this declaration as Exhibit 4.

7. On October 3, 2018, the executive adopted the final inquest order and appendices.
A true and correct copy of that email and its accompanying documents is attached to this

declaration as Exhibit 5.

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
| DECLARE THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE.

Dated this 9™ day of September, 2019.

7‘%

Ted Buck, WSBA # 22029
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Certificate of Service

The undersigned certifies under the penalty of perjury according to the laws of the United
States and the State of Washington that on this date | caused to be served in the manner noted
below a copy of this document entitled DECLARATION OF TED BUCK REGARDING
MOTION TO CLARIFY PARTIES on the following individuals:

Inguest Program Manager

Dee Sylve

DES-Dept. of Executive Services
401 Fifth Avenue, Suite 131
Seattle, WA 98104
Dee.sylve@kingcounty.org

Counsel for Family of Charleena Lyles
Corey Guilmette, Esq.

Prachi Dave, Esq.

Public Defender’s Association

810 Third Avenue, Suite 705

Seattle, WA 98104
Corey.quilmette@defender.org
Prachi.dave@defender.org

Counsel for the Family of Charleena Lyles
Karen K. Koehler, Esq.

Stritmatter Kessler Whelan Koehler Moore
Kahler

3600 15" Avenue W, #300

Seattle, WA 98119
Karenk@stritmatter.com
Elodie@stritmatter.com
Anner@stritmatter.com

Counsel for the Family of Charleena Lyles
Edward H. Moore, WSBA #41584

Law Offices of Edward H. Moore, PC
3600 15" Avenue W, #300

Seattle, WA 98119

emoore@ehmpc.com

[X] ViaElectronic Mail

Pro-Tem Attorney

Matt Anderson

(206) 263-7568
Matt.anderson@Kkingcounty.gov

Seattle Police Department

Rebecca Boatright

Executive Director of Legal Affairs
Seattle Police Department

610 Fifth Avenue

P.O. Box 34986

Seattle, WA 98124
Rebecca.boatright@seattle.gov

Counsel for City of Seattle re Inquest
Ghazal Sharifi

Jeff Wolf

Seattle City Attorney’s Office

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
Ghazal.sharifi@seattle.gov
Jeff.wolf@seattle.gov
Kelly.nakata@seattle.gov
Jennifer.liftin@seattle.qov

Personal Representative of the Estate of
Charleena Lyles

Commissioner Eric Watness
Ericwatnessl@gmail.com

DATED this 9" day of September, 2019, at Seattle, Washington.

DECLARATION OF TED BUCK REGARDING

MOTION TO CLARIFY PARTIES -3

/s/ Megan Riley

Megan Riley, Paralegal




